79

Written Answers

[RAJYA SABHA]

STATEMENT

ta Questiony 80

Estimated loss in terms of Rupees and Crops, districi=wise affected by
recent drought in West Bengal

(Value 1in Rs.[lakhs)

Aus
(Autumn Boro (Summer Rice) Jute
District Rice) Value Value

Value
24 Paraganas 298 Dntrict wise break up 15 not 540
Nadia . 1,031 available with the State 797
Murshidabad 506 Govt. Total estimated 766
Burdwan ., 281  loss is about Rs. 12.96 110
Birbhum . 303  crores. N.R.
Bankura 34 N.R.
Midnapur 66 121
Hooghly . 469 205
Howrah . 33 41
Jalpaiguri N.R. N.R.
Darjeelmg N.R. 21
Malda 254 313
West Duajpw 356 530
Cooch-Bihar . N.R. 34
Purulia . . . N.R. N.R.

N. .—Not rcported by the State Goveinment.

REPORT OF WHEAT PRICES

| THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

| THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

1241. SHRI CHANDRAMOULI | (SHRI ANNASAHEB SHINDE): (1)
JAGARLAMUDI : i Yes, Sir.
SHRI K. C. PANDA : (b) Besides the report on wheat, the

Wil the Minister of AGRICULTURE
be pleased to state:

{a) whether it 15 a fact that the Agri-
cultural Prices Commission have sub-
mitted a number of reports other than
on wheat prices,

(b) if so, the details thereof,

(c) whether Government intend to

oublish these reports; and

() if the answer to part (c) above be
in the negative, the reasons therefor ?

Agricultural  Prices Commussion has
generally been submitting reports every
year on price policies for kharif cereals,
sugarcane, groundnut and soyabean, cot-
ton and jute.

(¢) Yes, Sir. A number of Reports
have already been published

(d) Does not arise.
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t[MORAL EDUCATION IN THE COUNTRY

1242. SHRf O. P. TYAGI: Will be
Minister of EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to
state :

(a) whether Government propose to
direct all the State Governments to
make moral education compulsory in
all the educational institutions in the

country with a view to building national
character ;

(b) whether Government propose to
make morai education compulsory in
the educational institutions in all  the
Union Territories under its control; and

(¢) il not, the reasons therefor 2]
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f[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
AND SOCIAT WELFARE (SHR1 D. P.
YADAV): (a) to {¢) The Government
of India is aware of the importance of
character building by providing for
moral and spiritual instruction in educa-
tional institutions in the States and the
Union Territories. As such various ex-
pert bodies were appointed by the Gov-
ernment of India. The last Committee
met in 1959 under the Chairmanship of
Shri Sri Prakasa to make concrete re-
commendations on the subject suited to
the various stages of education. The
Education Commission also recommend-
ed that the Central and State Govern-
ments should adopt measures o intro-
duce education in moral, social and spi-
ritual values in all the educational insti-
tutions. The report of the Committee
and the recommendation of the Educa-
tion Commission have been forwarded
to the State Governments and the Union
Territory Administrations for their con-
sideration and implementation as this
is essentially a responsibility of the State
Governments.}

SETTING Up OF A TEACHNOLOGICAL
UNIVERSITY IN ANDHRA PRADESH

1243. SHRI BALACHANDRA
MENON :
SHR1 SANAT KUMAR
RAHA:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased
to state :

(a) whether it ijs a fact that Govern-
ment had asked the University Grants

T[~_] English transiation.



